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We have included as many dates as 

possible on this calendar.

For up to date information about events, 

please visit our online Google Calendar.

If an event has to be cancelled due to 

unforeseen circumstances we will let 

you know via email.

@stwilfshefeld

Follow Us On Twitter

St Wilfrid’s Primary School
A Catholic Voluntary Academy 

Millhouses Lane
Shefeld

South Yorkshire, S7 2HE

Tel: 0114 236 5529
Fax: 0114 235 6520

Email: enquiries@stwilfridsshefeld.co.uk

www.stwilfridsshefeld.co.uk

STAFF CONTACT DETAILS

Mr Andrew 
Truby

Executive Head a.truby@stwilfridsshefeld.co.uk

Mrs Delia 
Evans

Head of School d.evans@stwilfridsshefeld.co.uk

Mrs Cath 
Goodchild

Assistant Head & 
Y1

c.goodchild@stwilfridsshefeld.co.uk

Mrs Anne 
Tonge

Business Manager a.tonge@stwilfridsshefeld.co.uk

Mrs Alison 
Clack

School Ofce enquiries@stwilfridsshefeld.co.uk

Ms Lucy 
McKerrow

Reception l.mckerrow@stwilfridsshefeld.co.uk

Mrs Tonia 
Dalton

R/Y1 t.dalton@stwilfridsshefeld.co.uk

Miss Rebecca 
Locke

R/Y1 r.locke@stwilfridsshefeld.co.uk

Mrs V Smith Y1 v.smith@stwilfridsshefeld.co.uk 

Ms Patricia 
Devitt

Y2 p.devitt@stwilfridsshefeld.co.uk

Ms Amanda 
Marsh

Y2/3 a.marsh@stwilfridsshefeld.co.uk

Mrs Stephanie 
Coles

Y2/3 s.coles@stwilfridsshefeld.co.uk

Mr Mark 
Conway

Y3/4 m.conway@stwilfridsshefeld.co.uk

Miss Sam Kidd Y4 s.kidd@stwilfridsshefeld.co.uk

Miss C 
Cheetham

Y5 c.cheetham@stwilfridsshefeld.co.uk 

Mr Tom 
Marshall

Y5/6 t.marshall@stwilfridsshefeld.co.uk

Mrs Louise 
Clements

Y6 l.clements@stwilfridsshefeld.co.uk

Mrs Kerry 
Pearson

Y6 k.pearson@stwilfridsshefeld.co.uk

Mrs Linda 
McLoughlin

Learning Mentor l.mcloughlin@stwilfridsshefeld.co.uk

Mrs Karen 
Sadler

ICT Co-ordinator k.sadler@stwilfridsshefeld.co.uk

Mr Tim Elliott
Buildings 

Supervisor
t.elliott@stwilfridsshefeld.co.uk



Year Planner

SEPTEMBER

WEEK 1

Mon 4th INSET Day - NO PUPILS

Tue 5th First day back for pupils

Fri 8th Start of the Year Mass - 2.30pm

WEEK 2

WEEK 3

Wed 20th
Maths & Online Safety Info Evening 6pm - 7.15pm

Y2 SATs Information Evening 7.15pm

18th – 22nd September Y6 Bikeability Training

18th – 24th September Sponsored Read

WEEK 4

Mon 25th Parents Evening 4pm – 6pm

Thu 28th Parents Evening 6pm – 8pm

Fri 29th New Starters Assembly  -  9.00am

NOVEMBER

WEEK 9

7th – 10th November other Faiths: Judaism Week

Tue 7th Year 5 Assembly - Guy Fawkes Theme

Wed 8th Y6 SATs Information Evening 7.00pm

WEEK 10

13th – 17th November Anti-bullying Week

Mon 13th Y5 Class Trip to Weston Park Museum

Tue 14th Y5/6 & Y6 Class Trip to Weston Park Museum

Thu 17th Y5 Class Assembly 9.00am

WEEK 11

Tue 21st Prospective Rec. Parents Evening 7pm - 8.30pm

Thu 23rd Prospective Rec. Parents Evening 1.45pm - 2.45pm

Sun 27th Christ the King

WEEK 12
Thu 30th St Andrew’s Day

Sun 3rd 3rd Dec - First Sunday of Advent

DECEMBER

WEEK 13
Fri 8th Holy Day of Obligation - Feast of Immaculate Conception

Sun 10th Second Sunday of Advent

WEEK 14

Thu 14th School Choir Perform @ Whirlow Farm Christmas Concert

Sat 16th Ks2 Nativity at St Williams Church 3.00pm

Sun 17th
Ks2 Nativity at Mother of God Church 10.00am

Third Sunday of Advent

WEEK 15

Mon 18th
Reports and Individual Learning Plans out to Parents

Y3 Christmas Party - Afternoon

Tue 19th

KS1/FS Nativity Play 9.30am

KS1/FS Nativity Play 2.15pm

Y4 Christmas Party

Wed 20th

KS1/FS Nativity Play 9.30am

Y5 Christmas Party - Afternoon

Y6 Lyceum Theatre - Mother Goose 2.00pm

Thu 21st KS1/FS Christmas Parties - Afternoon

Fri 22nd Christmas Mass 2.30pm

Sun 24th Fourth Sunday of Advent

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 25TH DEC - 5TH JAN

JANUARY

WEEK 16 Mon 8th
Pupils return to school

Baptism of the Lord

WEEK 17

WEEK 18 Fri 26th Y4 Class Assembly 9am

WEEK 19

FEBRUARY

WEEK 20 Mon 5th Parents Evening 4pm - 6pm

Tue 6th Internet Safety Day

Thu 8th Parents Evening 6pm - 8pm

WEEK 21 Tue 13th Shrove Tuesday

Wed 14th Ash Wednesday Mass 2.30pm

Fri 16th The Big Sing at All Saints School (Y6)

HALF TERM HOLIDAY 19TH – 23RD FEBRUARY

WEEK 22 Mon 26th Shrove Tuesday

Thu 1st 1st March - World Book Day

Fri 16th 1st March - St David’s Day

MARCH

WEEK 23

Mon 5th Y6 Science Trip to Shefeld University

Thu 8th Individual Pupil Photographs

Fri 9th Y2/3 Class Assembly - 9am

OCTOBER

WEEK 5

Wed 4th Reception/Read Write Inc Information Evening

Fri 6th
Book Fair in School Hall

Y6 Class Assembly 9.00am

WEEK 6

WEEK 7

18th – 20th October Y6 The Oakes Residential

Fri 20th
Y5 Class Assembly 9.00am

Y4 Class Trip to Jorvik Museum, York

WEEK 8
23rd – 27th October Black History Week

Fri 27th Harvest Mass - 2.30pm

HALF TERM HOLIDAY 30TH OCT - 6TH NOV (inc. INSET day)

EASTER HOLIDAY 29TH MARCH - 13TH APRIL (inc. INSET day)

APRIL

WEEK 27 Mon 16th Pupils return to school

Other Faiths: Islam Week

WEEK 28 Mon 23rd St George’s Day

Fri 27th Y1 Class Assembly - 9.00am

WEEK 29 Fri 4th 4th May - May Day Procession 2.30pm

MAY

WEEK 30 Mon 7th May Day Bank Holiday – SCHOOL CLOSED

Thu 10th Ascension of Jesus

Fri 11th R/Y1 Class Assembly 9.00am

WEEK 31 Sun 13th St Williams First Holy Communion - TBC

14th - 18th May KS2 SATs

Sun 20th Pentecost

WEEK 32 Tue 22nd Year Group Photographs

HALF TERM HOLIDAY 28TH MAY - 1ST JUNE

JUNE

WEEK 33 Mon 4th Pupils return to school

6th - 8th June Y6 Residential Trip to London

Thu 7th Info Evening for Parents of Pupils Starting in September 2018

WEEK 34 11th - 15th June Y1 Phonics Screening

Sun 17th Mother of God First Holy Communion

WEEK 35 20th – 22nd June Y5 Residential Trip to Hollowford

Fri 22nd Reception Class Assembly - 9am

WEEK 36 Thu 28th Sports Day (weather permitting - alternative date 5/7/18)

Fri 29th 1st Communion Celebration Mass / St Peter and Paul

JUNE

WEEK 37 Thu 5th Alternative Date for Sports Day

WEEK 38 Mon 9th Reports and Individual Learning Plans out to Parents

WEEK 39 Wed 18th Y6 Leavers Mass 7.00pm

Fri 20th Last Day of School

SUMMER HOLIDAYS

WEEK 24

12th – 16th March Science Week

Fri 16th Y3/4 Trip Manch. Science Museum & Football Ground

Sat 17th St Patrick’s Day

WEEK 25
Fri 23rd Y2 Class Assembly - 9am

Sun 25th Palm Sunday

WEEK 26

Mon 26th
Stations of the Cross - 9.30am

Reports and Individual Learning Plans out to Parents

Tue 27th R, R/Y1, Y1 & Y2 Class Trip to Tropical Buttery Park

Wed 28th Passion Play - 2.30pm

Thu 29th Maundy Thursday


